### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RUSSELL HOBBS TOWER		104/09/2008	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SALTON EUROPE LIMITED			
Street Address:	Princess Street, Failsworth			
City:	Manchester			
State/Country:	JNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	M35 OHS			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1106549	RUSSELL HOBBS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(713)223-4873 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080

jcraft@egbertlawoffices.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2309-1

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

John S. Egbert Name:

412 Main St., 7th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

7 900109404 REEL: 003799 FRAME: 0297

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert
Signature:	/2309-1/
Date:	06/19/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=2309-10001#page1.tif source=2309-10001#page2.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003799 FRAME: 0298** 

# Assignment - Trade Marks

Date	this	<u> </u>	day of	 HPRIL			_ 2008.
Parti	es:						
(1)	The Assignor: of Failsworth, 00765557.		<b>L HOBBS T</b> M35 0HS,			registration	number
(2)	The Assignee:	<b>-</b>	EUROPE L M35 0HS,		Company,	registration	number

### Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor or applicant for registration of the Trade Mark or Trade Marks particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 below ("the Trade Mark/s").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Mark/s to the Assignee together with the goodwill directly attributable and attaching to and/or associated with the Trade Mark/s under the terms and conditions below.

### Operative provisions:

0073700.

### 1. Assignment

- 1.1 In pursuance of said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee the Trade Mark/s and the full and exclusive benefit of the Trade Mark/s, together with all rights of action, powers and benefits belonging to or accrued to the Trade Mark/s and together with the goodwill directly attributable and attaching to and/or associated with the Trade Mark/s in the goods and/or services in respect of which the Trade Mark/s is/are registered/applied for to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 1.2 The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it shall at any time hereafter at the direction and expense of the Assignee execute any document or do any act or thing which the Assignee may consider reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to this assignment and to register the Assignee or any successor in title thereof as proprietor of the Trade Mark/s.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003799 FRAME: 0299

# Assignment - Trade Marks

### Schedule 1

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Filing Date	Class
RUSSELL HOBBS	USA	1106549	21 November 1978	9, 11

SIGNED by the parties on the date first written above.

Signed for and on behalf of

RUSSELL HOBBS TOWER LIMITED

Director/Company Secretary

Name: ANDREW

STREET

Position: COMPANY

4 SECRETARY

Signed for and on behalf of SALTON EUROPE LIMITED

Director/Cempany Secretary

Name:

AJOREW STREET

Position:

DIRECTOR

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/19/2008 REEL: 003799 FRAME: 0300